its property, plant and equipment as recognized in the financial statements as at the date of
transition to Ind AS, measured as per the previous GAAP and use that as its deemed cost
as at the date of transition after making necessary adjustments for decommissioning
liabilities included in the cost of property, plant and equipments. Accordingly, the Company
has elected to measure all of its property, plant and equipments at their previous GAAP
carrying value.

b. Equity reconciliation between Previous GAAP and Ind AS is as under:

(` In Lacs)

Particulars As at 31.03.2017 As at 01.04.2016
Equity as reported under previous GAAP 3542.39 3562.64

Impact of Transition to Ind AS NIL NIL

Tax Adjustments NIL NIL

Equity as reported under Ind AS 3542.39 3562.64

c. Total Comprehensive Income reconciliation between Previous GAAP and Ind AS is as
under:

(` In Lacs)

Particulars Year Ended 31.03.2017
Profit After Tax as reported under previous GAAP 101.65

Impact of Transition to Ind AS NIL

Tax Adjustments NIL

Profit After Tax as reported under Ind AS 101.65

d. Cash Flow Statement reconciliation between Previous GAAP and Ind AS is as under:

(` In Lacs)

Particulars  As per Effect of As per
Previous transit to Ind AS

GAAP  Ind AS

Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities 149.90 - 149.90

Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities (36.85) - (36.85)

Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities (107.06) - (107.06)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 5.99 - 5.99

Cash and Cash equivalents as at April, 2016 51.43 - 51.43

Cash and Cash equivalents as at March 31, 2017 57.43 - 57.43

3.2 Some of the Balances of sundry creditors, sundry debtors, loans & advances and other liabilities
are subject to confirmation and reconciliation.

65

Hotels and Industries Limited
ROYAL E M ANOR

3.3 In the opinion of the Board of Directors, Current Assets, Loans & Advancesare approximately
of the value at which they are stated in the Balance Sheet, if realized in the ordinary course of
business.

3.4 The Company operates in one segment i.e. Hotel business and within one geographical
segment i.e India.

3.5 The Company manages its capital to ensure that it will be able to continue as a going concern.